
Page 1 of 2 

OFFICE OF THE TMO/ADMINISTRATOR 
TALUKA MUNICIPAL ADMINISTRATION KAZI AHMED 

DISTRICT SHAHEED BENAZIR ABAD 

Phone No: 0244-321300      No: TMA/NIT/ 36/2011 

Fax No:     0244-321288       Kazi Ahmed, Dated: 31/01/2011 

TENDER NOTICE 

 

       Tenders in sealed covers are invited for the following works from the interested contractors/firms as per Sindh Public 
Procurement Regularity Authority Rules 2010. 
 

SCHEMES PROPOSED BY MR. RAMSINGH SODHA RAJPUT MPA, SINDH (RS-168) UNDER  

MPA’S PRIORITY PROGRAMME 
 

Sr. 
No 

Name of Work 
Estimated 

Cost 
Earnest 
Money 

Tender 
Fee 

Time 
Allowed 

1.  
Construction of Brick Pavement i/c Culverts for Village Atta Hussain Sagoo 
U.C Manahro 

9,90,000/- 19,800/- 1500/- 03 Months 

2.  
Construction of Brick Pavement i/c Culverts for Village Ramzan Jamali U.C 
Manahro 

9,00,000/- 18,000/- 1500/- 03 Months 

3.  
Construction of Brick Pavement i/c Culverts for Village Mohammad Khan 
Khaskhali U.C Manahro  

9,50,000/- 19,000/- 1500/- 03 Months 

4.  
Construction of Brick Pavement i/c Culverts for Village Achar Khan Lashari 
U.C Manahro 

9,90,000/- 19,800/- 1500/- 03 Months 

5.  
Construction of Brick Pavement i/c Culverts for Village Saleh Lashari U.C 
Manahro 

9,50,000/- 19,000/- 1500/- 03 Months 

6.  
Construction of Brick Pavement i/c Culverts for Village Sobdar Khan Jamali 
U.C Manahro 

5,12,000/- 10,300/- 1500/- 03 Months 

7.  
Construction of Brick Pavement i/c Culverts for Village Ghullam Qadir Jamali 
U.C Manahro 

5,95,000/- 11,900/- 1500/- 03 Months 

8.  
Construction of Brick Pavement i/c Culverts for Village Jam Karardin U.C 
Manahro 

9,00,000/- 18,000/- 1500/- 03 Months 

9.  
Construction of Brick Pavement i/c Culverts for Village Dargah Sher Khan U.C 
Manahro 

8,22,000/- 16,500/- 1500/- 03 Months 

10.  
Construction of Brick Pavement i/c Culverts for Village Niaz Lashari U.C 
Manahro 

3,68,000/- 7,400/- 750/- 03 Months 

11.  Construction of Brick Pavement i/c Culverts for Village Jagsi U.C Manahro 9,90,000/- 19,800/- 1500/- 03 Months 

12.  
Construction of Brick Pavement i/c Culverts for Village Ali Mohammad Bhindar 
U.C Manahro  

9,50,000/- 19,000/- 1500/- 03 Months 

13.  Construction of Brick Pavement i/c Culverts for Village Manahro U.C Manahro  9,90,000/- 19,800/- 1500/- 03 Months 

14.  
Construction of Brick Pavement i/c Culverts for Village Bajhi Khan Shar U.C 
Manahro  

9,50,000/- 19,000/- 1500/- 03 Months 

15.  
Construction of Brick Pavement i/c Culverts for Village Bachal Khaskhali U.C 
Manahro 

8,26,000/- 16,600/- 1500/- 03 Months 
  

TERMS & CONDITIONS 

1- Tender document can be obtained from Office of the Taluka Officer (Infrastructure & Services) Taluka Municipal Administration 
Kazi Ahmed on payment of Tender Fee (Non-refundable) between 10:00 A.M to 04:00 P.M. 

 

2- The bidder should submit earnest money as shown against each work in shape of call deposit prepared from schedule Bank in 
favour of the undersigned.  

 

3- The TMA Kazi Ahmed will detain the earnest money of 1st, 2nd and 3rd lowest bidders till finalization of tenders.                                                                                            

4- The contractors should draw their rates in figures and words with Ballpoint/Pointers. 

5- Over-writing and cutting or written in pencil will not be acceptable & tenders will be treated as cancelled.  

 



Page 2 of 2 

 
 
 
6- No Tender documents will be issued on opening date. 

7- The contractor should attached Photocopy of Pakistan Engineering Council Certificate and produce original P.E.C. for verification 
for the year 2010 and renewal receipt for the year 2011. In case of Electrical work the Electrical License is required which will be 
produce in original for verification and photocopy of electric license, NTN, CNIC is required. 

 

8- Undertaking on Affidavit that firm is not involved in any litigation. 

9- Affidavit to the effect that the firm/contractor is not involved have not been black listed previously by any executing agency. 

10- Affidavit with effect that all documents/ Particulars/ Information furnished are true/correct. 

11- In case of firm, list of Partners/ Partnership deed, giving full particulars of Directors/ Properties or others connected along with 
Power of Attorney. In case be being sole proprietor such undertaking on affidavit be furnished. 

 

12- Conditional or telegraphic tender will not be entertained.  

13- The Tenders will be opened in the office of Taluka Officer (Infrastructure & Services) in presence of undersigned and the 
contractors or their representatives. In case if there is any holiday on opening date, or the undersigned out of Head Quarter the 
tenders will be opened on next working day. 

 

14- The date of issue and opening of the tenders are as under:  

Date  of issue of tender documents 
From the date of Publication to 

17-02-2011 During office hours 

Date of return of Tender 
Documents in the sealed 

18-02-2011 12:00 P.M 

Date of Opening 
Of tender Box 

19-02-2011  1:00 P.M 

 
15- The procuring agency may reject all or any bids subject to the relevant provisions of PPRA Rules. 

 

Sd/- 
TMO/ADMINISTRATOR 

TALUKA MUNICIPAL ADMINISTRATION 
KAZI AHMED 


